
Memorandum 

DATE:  October 8, 2020

TO:  Debbie Tarry, City Manager 

FROM:  Christina Arcidy, Management Analyst

CC:  John Norris, Assistant City Manager; Nathan Daum, Economic Development 
Manager; Tavia Tan, Communications Specialist; Bethany Wolbrecht-Dunn, 
Community Services Manager 

RE:  Small Business Support Program Grant Award Recommendations 

On June 8, 2020, City Council approved the City establishing a Small Business Support Program 
in response to the COVID-19 pandemic, which shuttered many businesses for over three months 
in the first half of 2020. Council made $500,000 in grant funding available, reimbursable from 
the CARES Act Funding ($413,909 from the City’s CARES Act and $86,091 from King County 
CARES Act Business Program funds).  

The “COVID-19 Business Support Team” established a set of eligibility and scoring criteria for 
the grant program, which opened on June 12 and closed on June 22. The City received 70 
applications for a total request of $1,201,518 in grant awards. Of those, two were duplicate 
entries.  

The Business Support Team recommended 32 businesses for a total award of $500,000 to the 
City Manager for approval on June 30, 2020. Since that time, the City has been allocated 
additional CARES Act Funding. City Council intends to approve the City’s spending plan at its 
October 12, 2020, meeting. The Small Business Support Program team would now like to 
recommend that additional funding up to $262,297 (for a program total of $762,297) is allocated 
for the Grant Program. The table below outlines the business name, initial grant awarded, second 
round grant award recommendation, and total grant award recommendation.  

Awarded businesses will be required to sign a contract with the City and provide a W-9 before 
funds are distributed to approved businesses. 

Please let me know if you have any questions regarding this recommendation. We look forward 
to hearing from you. 



2 

Business Name 
Initial Grant 

Awarded 

2nd Round Grant 
Award 

Recommendation

Total Grant 
Award 

Recommendation
Afro Barber LLC $19,830 $                 - $19,830 
Bereket salon LLC $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
Best Teriyaki & Sushi $3,500 $          16,500 $20,000 
Cafe Aroma $10,000 $          10,000 $20,000 
Easy Monkey Taphouse, LLC $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
Flo-Anna's Diner $10,000 $          10,000 $20,000 
Foyolicious $5,000 $            9,000 $14,000 
Frederick's Salon $19,887 $                 - $19,887 
Get Strong First $15,000 $            5,000 $20,000 
Grace Nails $10,000 $            9,600 $19,600 
Haenam BBQ $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
Hand and Stone Shoreline $10,000 $          10,000 $20,000 
Happy Nails and Lashes $12,000 $            7,000 $19,000 
Issaya Thai Cuisine $5,877 $                 - $5,877 
Leena's Café $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
Le's Pho Tai and Sandwiches $14,000 $            2,000 $16,000 
Mediterranean Oasis $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
Monka Brewing Co $10,000 $                 - $10,000 
North City Bistro and Wine Shop $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
Polish’d Nail Bar $19,400 $                 - $19,400 
Sizzling Pot King $5,600 $                 - $5,600 
Smokin' Pete's BBQ $5,266 $                 - $5,266 
Spin Alley Bowling $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
Spirit Nails $8,050 $                 - $8,050 
Studio Skin & Sculpt $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
T & D Hair Design $17,400 $                 - $17,400 
Tasty POT $19,900 $                 - $19,900 
Teriyaki Island $3,500 $          16,500 $20,000 

The Grill King Korean BBQ $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
TJ Nails $7,000 $                 - $7,000 
Total Relax $10,000 $                 - $10,000 
Twist Yoga $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
Vanity Hair Studio, LLC $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
Wake N Bacon BBQ $20,000 $                 - $20,000 
Washington Premier Taekwondo 
Academy $18,790 $                 - $18,790 
Ascension Chiropractic & Wellness 
Center $          20,000 $20,000 
Core Physical Therapy PC $          20,000 $20,000 
Danny Henson MFT LCC $            4,730 $4,730 
Eric S. Yao, DDS, PLLC $          20,000 $20,000 
Tree House Dentistry for Kids $          20,000 $20,000 
ABC Driving School $          20,000 $20,000 
Safety First Driving School $          20,000 $20,000 
Kumon $          19,890 $19,890 
Jersey's $          20,000 $20,000 
Sound Bookkeepers $            2,077 $2,077


